

Jo. 18273-000400; -0003, 0002, 0001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Pater	nts. 101354727	nents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies)	
Lockheed Martin Tactical Systems UK		Name: Lockheed Martin UK Government Systems Limited Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties atta	ached? / 3		
☐ Yes ☑ No.	Street Address:	Hale Road, Hertford	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Hertfordsl	hire Country: Great Britain	
Assignment Me	erger	nd addresses attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name		
Other:	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Execution Date: July 20, 1999			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s):		5,944,502; 5,941,709; 5,988,039 and 5,942,715	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved 4	
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000	☐ Enclosed ≥	Charge Fees to Deposit Account ditional fees associated with this paper or ency of this application, or credit any deposit account.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document.	ef, the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and any attended to the foregoing is true and correct and	4/17/00 Date	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to 5/09/2000 DNGUYEN 00000194 201430 5944502 FC:581 160.00 CH	Do not detach this portion to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	a xr	

DE 100489 v4

PATENT **REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0472**



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2372738

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

LOCKHEED MARTIN TACTICAL SYSTEMS UK LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

LOCKHEED MARTIN UK GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 20th July 1999

N. Richards.

WE HERERY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS
A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
MACRES & Co.. 59 Lalone Street, London, SET 2LX
Dalod: 22 Tuly 1444

For The Registrar Of Companies

COMPANIES HOUSE

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 04/20/2000